

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2951 OF 2026

M/s. Mahavir Metal MartPETITIONER

V/S

The District Deputy Registrar (ddr) OfRESPONDENT
Co-operative Housing Societies And Ors

Mr. Suresh M. kamble for Petitioner.

Mr. Hamid D. Mulla, AGP for Respondent No. 1 to 3 & 5 /
State.

Adv. i/by Shah & Furia Associates for Respondent No. 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)